UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Bank to Individual)
(Illinois)

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 300 day of 2009, between NATIONAL ASSET ACQUISITION REO, INC. ALSO KNOWN AS NATIONAL ASSET DIRECT ACQUISITION REO, INC., created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and

RAMON IBANEZ AND SANDY AVILA, JOINT TENANTS 2244 S. OAK PARK, BERWYN IL.

(Address of Grantee)

party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said Bank, and these present does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to THETIZ heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whats ever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, THETR. heirs and assigns forever.

And the part of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, THEIR heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND as to matters of title.

Permanent Real Estate Numbers: 16-19-225-012-0000

8-96-35844

Doc#: 0908408097 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/25/2009 03:55 PM Pg: 1 of 5

> را ا

0908408097 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Bunk to Individual) (Illinois)

THIS AGREEMENT, made this MA day of MACCH., 2009, between NATIONAL ASSET ACQUISITION REO, INC. ALSO KNOWN AS NATIONAL ASSET DIRECT ACQUISITION REO, INC., created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and RAMON IB, NFZ AND SANDY AVILA

party of the second part. WITESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said Bank, and these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY anto the party of the second part, and to heirs and assigns, roteEVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and State of illinois known and described ar follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and cavainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand what soever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described precuses, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, _________heirs and assigns forever.

And the part of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, ________ heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND as to matters of title.

Permanent Real Estate Numbers: 16-19-225-012-0000

Debi Suchy /city Collector

0908408097 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Address of the Real Estate: 1529 EUCLID AVENUE, BERWYN, IL 60402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Director, the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL ASSET ACQUISITION REO, INC. ALSO KNOWN AS NATIONAL ASSET DIRECT ACQUISITION REO, INC.

By // Poiko & Osimani, P.C., Attorneys at Law, 3447 N. Lincoln Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60657.



0908408097 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000640596 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 1529 EUCLID

CITY: BERWYN COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 16-19-225-012-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 29 IN WESLEY AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 58 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 300 ACRES THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0908408097 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Kamon Thomas Sarty Hola 1529 Euclid Ave	Ranon Ibaniz Sarde Avilo 1529 Euclid Aver Berwyn, R 60402
Berugn, IL Gogor	Berwyn, Il 6040 L
STATE OF (a/1) TOVING	
COUNTY OF SANDER	
I, Prisson Dant the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIF	, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in
personally known to me to be the Director of	of NATIONAL ASSET ACQUISITION REO,
	SSET DIRECT ACQUISITION REO, INC., INC., person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
1	person, and severally acknowledged that as such
	ument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank to
-	ven by the Board of Directors of said Bank as their
purposes therein set forth.	oluntary act and deed of said Bank, for the uses and
	C 2.1 M. (1. 200)
	eal, this 3rd day of March, 2009,
2009.	90× 0

MELISSA G. DANT	Noka, Public
Commission # 1824415 Notary Public - California San Diego County	Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2012
My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2012	0.5